Perforated cable trays
Manufacturing from A to Z
26 www.ob-profils.com Catalogue 2022 - 2023
Perforated cable trays
Cross
P.38
CPT grooved covers
P.32

Pre-connected perforated cable trays - Height 24
Pre-connected perforated cable trays - Height 48
Pack. ML Width MM Kg/ML SZ HDG
OBR1 51 PE
6
51 0.50 135051 235051
OBR1 99 PE 99 0.67 135101 235101
OBR1 147 PE 147 0.87 135151 235151
OBR1 195 PE 195 1.36 135201 235201
OBR1 316 PE 316 2.46 135301 235301
OBR1 412 PE 412 3.87 135401 235401
OBR1 508 PE 508 5.70 135501 235501
Pack. ML Width MM Kg/ML SZ HDG Magnelis ®
OBR2 51 PE
6
51 0.73 160051 260051 M-160051
OBR2 99 PE 99 0.85 160101 260101 M-160101
OBR2 147 PE 147 1.30 160151 260151 M-160151
OBR2 195 PE 195 1.64 160201 260201 M-160201
OBR2 316 PE 316 2.81 160301 260301 M-160301
OBR2 412 PE 412 4.20 160401 260401 M-160401
OBR2 508 PE 508 5.06 160501 260501 M-160501
3 meters. Safe flanges : return flanges
SS304L, SS316L, Aluminum, Magnelis, Epoxy on request.
* Stainless Steel items are delivered not pre-connected.
Connectors pre-assembled in factory by stapling.

3 meters. Crushed flanges : safe flanges.
Compatible with wire and perforated cable trays .
Possibility to weld the divider in factory.
Provide one 6x12 TRCC bolt per meter.
CHTU
Pack. ML Height MM Kg/ML SZ HDG SS316L
CHTU 1
6
24 0.30 100130 200130
CHTU 2 48 0.43 100150 200150 600048*
CHTU 3 72 0.56 100175 200175 600072*
CHTU 4 96 0.70 100196 200196
Pack. ML Height MM Kg/ML SZ HDG SS316L Magnelis ®
CPT 51
6
51 0.37 145052 245052 645052 M-145052
CPT 75 75 0.48 145076 245076 645076 -
CPT 99 99 0.59 145102 245102 645102 M-145102
CPT 147 147 0.82 145152 245152 645152 M-145152
CPT 195 195 1.02 145202 245202 645202 M-145202
CPT 268 268 1.88 145269 - 645269 M-145269
CPT 316 316 2.05 145302 245302 645302 M-145302
CPT 412 412 3.55 145402 245402 645402 M-145402
CPT 508 508 4.32 145502 245502 645502 M-145502
CPT 604 604 5.09 145602 245602 645602 M-145602
*Use for perforated cable trays in SZ, HDG and Magnelis®.
CHTT2 : 600048* perforated angle divider HT48 for OBR2 cable trays in SS316L
CHTT3 : 600072* perforated angle divider HT72 for OBR3 cable trays in SS316L
Lug
Slotted hole
Int w.
Perforated cable trays
www.ob-profils.comCatalogue 2022 - 2023 33
Connecting components
Quick connector
Only compatible with OBR2 perforated cable trays, height 48.
Assembly the connectors inside the perforated cable trays.
Electrical continuity according to IEC 61537 standards.
Pack. P Height MM Kg/P SZ HDG SS316L Magnelis ®
ECT 2 20 45 0.17 160001 260001 660001 M-160001
Flat connectors
Pack. P Height MM Kg/P SZ HDG SS316L
EP 1
25
21 0.05 135000 235000 635000
EP 2 45 0.13 160000 260000 660000
EP 3 69 0.18 185000 285000 685000
EP 4 93 0.31 196000 296000 696000
Angle connectors
Pack. P Height MM Kg/P SZ HDG SS316L
EC 1
25
24 0.13 151248 251424 651424
EC 2 48 0.17 151488 251488 651488
EC 3 72 0.25 151472 251472 651472
EC 4 96 0.30 151496 251496 -
Pack. P Height MM Kg/P SZ HDG Magnelis ®
ED 2
25
45 0.10 160011 260011 M-160011
ED 3 69 0.17 185011 285011 -
ED 4 93 0.21 196011 296011 -
Horizontal angle connector
SS316L, Aluminum on request.

Install the connector on both sections, inside the
return flanges.
Push on the connectors, and fold down the 2 legs
with a screwdriver for immobilization.
Perforated cable trays
34 www.ob-profils.com Catalogue 2022 - 2023
Connecting accessories
Vertical angle connector
Allows plans change quickly.
The vertical angle connector is provided with a central bolt.
Provide four 6x12 TRCC bolts per vertical angle connector.
Pack. ML Height MM Kg/ML SZ HDG SS316L Magnelis ®
CP 1
10
21 0.10 190235 290235 - -
CP 2 45 0.11 190260 290260 690260 M-190260
CP 3 69 0.18 190285 290285 - -
CP 4 93 0.44 190296 290296 - -
Cable tray reducer
Pack. ML Kg/P SZ HDG

PCD 2 48 0.67 190060
PCD 3 72 0.90 190085
PCD 4 96 1.12 190096
Detailed view of PCD Assembling
Detailed view of PCP Assembling
Perforated cable trays
38 www.ob-profils.com Catalogue 2022 - 2023
Fitting items - Sendzimir
Elbows
Fitting covers
Height Width 90° elbow 135° elbow 90° VI inside
elbow
90° VE outside
elbow Equal tee Derivation tee Cross
24
W. 51 170011 174005 170011-I 170011-E 172005 176005 177005
W.  99 170010 174010 170010-I 170010-E 172010 176010 177010
W.  147 170015 174015 170015-I 170015-E 172015 176015 177015
W.  195 170020 174020 170020-I 170020-E 172020 176020 177020
W.  316 170030 174030 170030-I 170030-E 172030 176030 177030
W.  412 170040 174040 170040-I 170040-E 172040 176040 177040
W. 508 170050 174050 170050-I 170050-E 172050 176050 177050
48
W. 51 170105 174105 170105-I 170105-E 172105 176105 177105
W. 75 170107 174107 170107-I 170107-E 172107 176107 177107
W. 99 170110 174110 170110-I 170110-E 172110 176110 177110
W. 147 170115 174115 170115-I 170115-E 172115 176115 177115
W. 195 170120 174120 170120-I 170120-E 172120 176120 177120
W. 268 170127 174127 170127-I 170127-E 172127 176127 177127
W. 316 170130 174130 170130-I 170130-E 172130 176130 177130
W. 412 170140 174140 170140-I 170140-E 172140 176140 177140
W. 508 170150 174150 170150-I 170150-E 172150 176150 177150
W. 604 170160 174160 170160-I 170160-E 172160 176160 177160
72
W. 99 170210 174210 170210-I 170210-E 172210 176210 177210
W. 147 170215 174215 170215-I 170215-E 172215 176215 177215
W. 195 170220 174220 170220-I 170220-E 172220 176220 177220
W. 316 170230 174230 170230-I 170230-E 172230 176230 177230
W. 412 170240 174240 170240-I 170240-E 172240 176240 177240
W. 508 170250 174250 170250-I 170250-E 172250 176250 177250
96
W. 99 170310 174310 170310-I 170310-E 172310 176310 177310
W. 147 170315 174315 170315-I 170315-E 172315 176315 177315
W. 195 170320 174320 170320-I 170320-E 172320 176320 177320
W. 316 170330 174330 170330-I 170330-E 172330 176330 177330
W. 412 170340 174340 170340-I 170340-E 172340 176340 177340
W. 508 170350 174350 170350-I 170350-E 172350 176350 177350
* For VI & VE covers, add the height of your choice : 24-48-72-96. Ex : 90° VI inside elbow cover, width 51, height 24 = 170150-I-24
New New
Width 90° elbow cover 135° elbow cover
90° VI inside
elbow cover*
90° VE outside
elbow cover* Equal tee cover Derivation tee
cover Cross cover
W. 51 171050 178050 171050-I-* 171050-E-* 173050 179050 175050
W. 75 171075 178075 171075-I-* 171075-E-* 173075 179075 175075
W. 99 171100 178100 171100-I-* 171100-E-* 173100 179100 175100
W. 147 171150 178150 171150-I-* 171150-E-* 173150 179150 175150
W. 195 171200 178200 171200-I-* 171200-E-* 173200 179200 175200
W. 268 171268 178268 171268-I-* 171268-E-* 173268 179268 175268
W. 316 171300 178300 171300-I-* 171300-E-* 173300 179300 175300
W. 412 171400 178400 171400-I-* 171400-E-* 173400 179400 175400
W. 508 171500 178500 171500-I-* 171500-E-* 173500 179500 175500
W. 604 171600 178600 171600-I-* 171600-E-* 173600 179600 175600
Clips CLCT p.32 Add 4 clips Add 4 clips Add 4 clips Add 4 clips Add 6 clips Add 6 clips Add 8 clips
Elbows with different radii can be produced on request.
Valid Information for sendzimir and hot dip galvanization :
- Radius of 90° VI inside elbow for all heights : R 306
- Radius of 90° VE outside elbow: = Ht. 24               R280 / Ht. 48               R254 / Ht. 72               R305 / Ht. 96               R454
Perforated cable trays
www.ob-profils.comCatalogue 2022 - 2023 39
Fitting elements - Hot dip galvanization
* For VI & VE covers, add the height of your choice : 24-48-72-96. Ex : 90° VI inside elbow cover, width 51, height 24 = 170150-I-24
New New
Height Width 90° elbow 135° elbow 90° VI inside
elbow
90° VE outside
elbow Equal tee Derivation tee Cross
24
W. 51 270011 274005 270011-I 270011-E 272005 276005 277005
W.  99 270010 274010 270010-I 270010-E 272010 276010 277010
W.  147 270015 274015 270015-I 270015-E 272015 276015 277015
W.  195 270020 274020 270020-I 270020-E 272020 276020 277020
W.  316 270030 274030 270030-I 270030-E 272030 276030 277030
W.  412 270040 274040 270040-I 270040-E 272040 276040 277040
W. 508 270050 274050 270050-I 270050-E 272050 276050 277050
48
W. 51 270105 274105 270105-I 270105-E 272105 276105 277105
W. 75 270107 274107 270107-I 270107-E 272107 276107 277107
W. 99 270110 274110 270110-I 270110-E 272110 276110 277110
W. 147 270115 274115 270115-I 270115-E 272115 276115 277115
W. 195 270120 274120 270120-I 270120-E 272120 276120 277120
W. 268 270127 274127 270127-I 270127-E 272127 276127 277127
W. 316 270130 274130 270130-I 270130-E 272130 276130 277130
W. 412 270140 274140 270140-I 270140-E 272140 276140 277140
W. 508 270150 274150 270150-I 270150-E 272150 276150 277150
W. 604 270160 274160 270160-I 270160-E 272160 276160 277160
72
W. 99 270210 274210 270210-I 270210-E 272210 276210 277210
W. 147 270215 274215 270215-I 270215-E 272215 276215 277215
W. 195 270220 274220 270220-I 270220-E 272220 276220 277220
W. 316 270230 274230 270230-I 270230-E 272230 276230 277230
W. 412 270240 274240 270240-I 270240-E 272240 276240 277240
W. 508 270250 274250 270250-I 270250-E 272250 276250 277250
96
W. 99 270310 274310 270310-I 270310-E 272310 276310 277310
W. 147 270315 274315 270315-I 270315-E 272315 276315 277315
W. 195 270320 274320 270320-I 270320-E 272320 276320 277320
W. 316 270330 274330 270330-I 270330-E 272330 276330 277330
W. 412 270340 274340 270340-I 270340-E 272340 276340 277340
W. 508 270350 274350 270350-I 270350-E 272350 276350 277350
Width 90° elbow cover 135° elbow cover
90° VI inside
elbow cover*
90° VE outside
elbow cover* Equal tee cover Derivation tee
cover Cross cover
W. 51 271050 278050 271050-I-* 271050-E-* 273050 279050 275050
W. 75 271075 278075 271075-I-* 271075-E-* 273075 279075 275075
W. 99 271100 278100 271100-I-* 271100-E-* 273100 279100 275100
W. 147 271150 278150 271150-I-* 271150-E-* 273150 279150 275150
W. 195 271200 278200 271200-I-* 271200-E-* 273200 279200 275200
W. 268 271268 278268 271268-I-* 271268-E-* 273268 279268 275268
W. 316 271300 278300 271300-I-* 271300-E-* 273300 279300 275300
W. 412 271400 278400 271400-I-* 271400-E-* 273400 279400 275400
W. 508 271500 278500 271500-I-* 271500-E-* 273500 279500 275500
W. 604 271600 278600 271600-I-* 271600-E-* 273600 279600 275600
Clips CLCT p.32 Add 4 clips Add 4 clips Add 4 clips Add 4 clips Add 6 clips Add 6 clips Add 8 clips
Elbow covers
Elbows
Elbows with different radii can be produced on request.